SmartSwitch™
General Description
The AAT4650 SmartSwitch™ is a single channel PC
Card (PCMCIA) power switch.  It is used to select
between two different voltage inputs, each between
2.7V and 5.5V.  An internal switch powers the cir-
cuitry from whichever input voltage is higher. The
device's output, VCC, is slew rate controlled and cur-

top side silk screen layout / component side layout solder side layout
assembly drawing
Ordering Information
Package Information
SOP-8
E
b e
H
D
A1
A
A2
7(4x)
c
Ly
Q
Package Marking
Part Number
Bulk Tape and Reel
SO-8 AAT4650IAS-B1 AAT4650IAS-T1
TSSOP-8 AAT4650IHS-B1 AAT4650IHS-T1
AAT4650
5V/3V PC Card Power Switch
4650.2001.10.0.93 11
Dim Millimeters Inches